

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH FOOD CONTACT LEGISLATION

1. Identity and address of the business operator who manufactures or imports the materials and/or items covered by this declaration

Company Name and Address: Cedo Folien & Haushaltsprodukte GmbH,
Hennes-Weisweiler-Allee 18,
D-41179 Mönchengladbach

.....

Specify: Operator Importer

2. Identity of the material and / or item covered by this declaration

Description Aluminium foil 150m x 30cm Display Box,
..... Aluminium foil 150m x 45cm Display Box.....

Trade name and reference : Aluminium foil 150m x 30cm, SKU 450560.....
.....Aluminium foil 150m x 45cm, SKU 450580
.....

Indicate the component material(s) of the item:

In the case of multi-layer materials, specify the components - from the inner to the outer layer - specify whether one of the layers is a functional barrier.

Type of material : Metal.....

Characteristic components: ... aluminium/alloy of aluminium
.....

Statement issued on: ...21.03.2023.....

3. Confirmation that those materials or items meet the relevant requirements of Food contact regulations

The materials and/or items covered by this DoC comply with the relevant requirements laid down in:

- Framework Regulation (EC) **No 1935/2004, Art. 3, 11(5), 15, 17** of 27th October 2004, on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- Commission Regulation (EC) **No 2023/2006** of 22nd December 2006 amended, on good manufacturing practices for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- **EN 602:2005** "Aluminium and aluminium alloys. Wrought products chemical composition of semi- finished products used for the fabrication of articles for use in contact with foodstuff.
- Regulation (EC) **No 1907/2006** of the European Parliament and of the Council of 18 December 2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH), establishing a European Chemicals Agency.
- Heavy metals according to **EU Directive 94/62** EC on packaging and packaging waste

- Council of Europe Resolution **CM/Res(2013)9** on metals and alloys used in food contact materials and articles.

This declaration of compliance has been established in respect of the following (tick any appropriate boxes)

- Declarations by suppliers of raw materials**
- Overall Migration testing** - If applicable, please complete the table:
- Release of specific elements** - If applicable, please complete the table:

Simulants	Contact time	Contact temperature
Water	2h	100°C

4. Information related to the intended use of the materials or items

Materials or items intended for infants and young children

Yes

No

Type of food intended to be placed in contact:

All types of food products

or only

Dry and assimilated foods

Moist / aqueous foods

Acidic foods

Alcoholic foods

Frozen and deep-frozen products

Salty foods

Fatty foods

Others (please specify)

.....

Contact conditions (time and temperatures) corresponding to the input data

- For heat treatment:
 - cooking in traditional oven: $+0^{\circ}\text{C}$ up to $+250^{\circ}\text{C}$.
Avoid direct contact with open fire and hot electrical elements of the oven.
Not suitable for use in the microwave.

In addition, the compliance is understood to be subject to the conformity with the conditions of storage, handling and use, taking into account the specific characteristics of the material or article, and the conditions such as prescribed by professional practices or codes.

Specify.....
.....

Maximum surface / volume ratio in contact with food used to establish compliance of the material or item (if applicable):

- Not applicable

5. Functional barrier (FB) in the case of multilayer materials

- Not applicable

Or tick the corresponding box if the materials meet the requirements provided when using a FB:

- Multi-layer plastics (Article 13 (2), (3) and (4) of (EU) Regulation N° 10/2011)
- Multi-layer materials (Article 14 (2), (3) and (3) of (EU) Regulation N°10/2011)
- The material covered by this declaration is to be used only behind a functional barrier

6. This declaration of compliance is based on the following:

- Declaration(s) by suppliers of product/raw materials (components of the material aimed by the present declaration),
- Release of specific elements testing.

This declaration is valid on condition that there is no modification of material composition, that its intended use has not changed and in the absence of regulatory changes.

Compliance is understood to be subject to compliance with the conditions of storage, handling and use, taking into account the specific characteristics of the material or item, and the conditions such as prescribed by professional practices or codes.

In the event of changes to the nature of the packaged product, its composition or its intended use, as well as in the event of a change in the conditions for using the material or the item, the person for whom this declaration is intended must ensure the compatibility packaging / content for which s/he then accepts responsibility.

Traceability according to Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the product is guaranteed by the batch number.

For and in the name of Cedo Folien & Haushaltsprodukte GmbH

Holger Blos

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'H. Blos', is positioned above the title 'Chief Commercial Officer'.

Chief Commercial Officer